
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-20-001545 PCN Date: 22-JUN-20

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
CORDSET, INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET

Description of Changes 
The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last time buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereafter. Please contact your local 
customer sales representative for a quotation.

Reason for Changes: 
Discontinuance. Due to No/Low sales. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list 
below. Within our continued efforts to manage/ optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 
31-JUL-2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 
31-AUG-2020 No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546451-1 YES
1-1546451-3 YES
1-1546451-4 YES
1-1546453-1 YES
1986381-1 YES
2-1986381-3 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546451-1 YES
1-1546451-3 YES
1-1546451-4 YES
1986381-1 YES
2-1986381-3 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546453-1 YES



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546451-1 YES
1-1546451-3 YES
1-1546451-4 YES
1-1546453-1 YES
1986381-1 YES
2-1986381-3 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546453-1 YES

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1546453-1 YES




