

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-20-001545 PCN Date: 22-JUN-20

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

CORDSET, INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET

Description of Changes

The following part numbers are being obsoleted (obsolete status). A last time buy opportunity is provided as per the dates stated thereafter. Please contact your local customer sales representative for a quotation.

Reason for Changes:

Discontinuance. Due to No/Low sales. Dear Customer, You are receiving this notice because TE Connectivity has record of you purchasing a part or multiple parts on the list below. Within our continued efforts to manage/ optimize our product portfolio throughout the lifecycle, we've made the decision to obsolete the parts stated thereafter.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
31-JUL-2020	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
31-AUG-2020	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1546451-1</u>	YES						
1-1546451-3	YES						
1-1546451-4	YES						
<u>1-1546453-1</u>	YES						
<u> 1986381-1</u>	YES						
<u>2-1986381-3</u>	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1546451-1	_	Diawing	Italiibei	ivamber(3)	Number	rumber(3)	Difference
1-1546451-3	-						
1-1546451-4							
1986381-1	YES						
2-1986381-3	_						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1546453-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1546451-1	YES						
1-1546451-3	YES						
1-1546451-4	YES						
1-1546453-1	YES						
1986381-1	YES						
2-1986381-3	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1546453-1	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1546453-1	YES						